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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Outcome 3: Increased workforce participation Output Group 3.1: Working age policy

Output 3.1.1: Working age policy and legislation

Question Number: W1035-07

Question:

Senator Evans asked in writing:

Halls Creek Truancy Trials How much was spent in total by the department on the trials? Please provide a breakdown according to (a) Administered funds and the names of the activities (b) Departmental expenses.

Answer:
(a) No administered funds were spent on the trial.
(b) Total departmental expenses were $49 248.

